ORANGE BOARD OF EDUCATION PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 451 LINCOLN AVE., ORANGE, N.J. 07050 Public Organization Meeting

JANUARY 6, 2020

7:30 p.m. Roll Call:

Orange Preparatory Academy 400 Central Avenue, Orange, NJ

In conformance with the **Board of Education Policy 0162 and Open Public Meeting Act, Chapter 231,** this is to announce that this Public Organization Meeting of the Orange Board of Education is being convened with adequate notice. Notice of this meeting has been posted at the Administrative Office, filed with the City Clerk's Office of the City of Orange Township and delivered to the <u>Orange Transcript</u> and the <u>Star Ledger</u>.

The City of Orange Township Board of Education encourages the participation and input from members of the public at its board meetings. However, in accordance with Board Policy, verbal attacks against individual staff members or members of the Board are not permitted. Persons are encouraged to address the Board regarding comments relating to agenda items or issues concerning the educational process. Public comments are limited to one (1) per attendee for a maximum duration of three (3) minutes. The Board of Education thanks you for your cooperation.

FLAG SALUTE

SWEARING IN CEREMONY FOR NEWLY ELECTED BOARD MEMBERS

Guadalupe Cabido Sueann Gravesande Shawneque Johnson

BOARD RESOLUTIONS

<u>Items to be Discussed/Voted Upon</u>:

Items to be b	Notes of the control
20-001	Resolution to Elect a School Board President of the Orange School District, Board of Education for the 2020 Calendar Year
20-002	Resolution to Elect a School Board Vice-President of the Orange School District, Board of Education for the 2020 Calendar Year
20-003	Resolution to Appoint Board Members to Serve as Board Liaisons to the Designated Schools for the 2020 Calendar Year
20-004	Resolution to Elect School Board Members to District Committees of the Orange Board of Education for the 2020 Calendar Year
20-005	Resolution to Elect School Board Members to the Disciplinary Hearing Committee of the Orange Board of Education for the 2020 Calendar Year
20-006	Resolution to Elect a School Board Member to Serve as a Board Assembly Representative to the Essex Regional Educational Services Commission for the 2020 Calendar Year
20-007	Resolution to Elect School Board Members to Serve as Delegates/Alternates to the Essex County School Boards Association and the Urban School Boards Association for the 2020 Calendar Year
20-008	Resolution to Elect a School Board Member(s) to Serve as Delegate/Alternate to the New Jersey School Boards Association during the 2020 Calendar Year

Pg. 2 January 6, 2020 - Public Organization Agenda

20-009	Resolution to Approve the 2020 Calendar Year Board of Education Business Meeting Schedule
20-010	Resolution to Re-appoint a School Board Attorney for the 2020 Calendar Year on a Month to Month Basis
20-011	Resolution to Re-appoint a School Board Negotiating Labor Law Attorney for the 2020 Calendar Year on a Month to Month Basis